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Customer: 

Apple Quote: 

Quote Date: 

n 

Vu Phan 
PERALTA CMNTY COLG DIST 
Phone: 5109866972 
email: vphan@peralta.edu 

2203410155 

Apple Inc: 

Quote Valid Until: 

22-Sep-2016

22-0ct-2016

Quote Comments: 
Please reference Apple Quote number on your Purchase o� 

1 
MacBook Air 13-inch: 1.6GHz dual-core Intel Core i5, 128GB 
065-C3J3 1.6GHz Intel Dual-Core Core i5, Turbo Boost up to 2. 7GHz
065-C3JS Intel HD Graphics 6000
065-C3J8 8GB 1600MHz LPDDR3 SDRAM
065-C3J9 128GB Flash Storage

065-C3JJ Backlit Keyboard (English) / User's Guide (English)

Part Number MMGF2LL/A 

2 
AppleCare Protection Plan - 11-inch and 13-inch MacBook Air/13-
inch MacBook Pro/12-inch MacBook - Auto Enroll 

Part Number S3130LL/ A 

3 
Bretford Mobility Cart 30 for MacBook 

Part Number TX323LL/A 

4 
Apple TV 

Part Number MD199LL/A 

5 
AppleCare Protection Plan for Apple TV - Auto-enroll 

Part Number S3164LL/ A 

6 
STM Dux Case for iPad Air - Black 

Part Number HFBY2ZM/B 

7 
HE405LL/B Bretford PowerSync+ Cart 40 for iPad and iPad mini 
(Lightning) 

Part Number HE405LL/B 

8 
iPad Air 2 Wi-Fi 32GB - Space Gray (10-pack) with 2-Year 
AppleCare+ 

iPad Air 2 Wi-Fi 32GB - Space Gray (10-pack) 

70 

70 

3 

5 

5 

120 

3 

12 

Shawn Vandergriff 
1 Infinite Loop 
MS: 111-HOM 
Cupertino, CA 95014 
Phone: 209-6649662 
Fax: 
email: ShawnV@apple.com 

949.00 

183.00 

1,399.95 

69.00 

29.00 

49.95 

2,999.95 

4,530.00 

66,430.00 

12,810.00 

4,199.85 

345.00 

145.00 

5,994.00 

8,999.85 

54,360.00 







Peralta Community College District 

Bid Recapitulation Form 

Requisition order #_ _College_  

Date: Vendor Selected 

Vendor Fax Number that Purchase Order should be fax to: 

Purchases from $10,000 to $84,100 require at least three written quotations and must be 
summarized on this form. List all bids obtained from all vendors including the vendor selected 
and any vendors who declined to bid.   Attach all written bids to this form. 

Bidder Amount 

1. 

2. 

3. 

Comments:_ 

Does the successful vendor meet the Districts definition of a SLBE or SELBE? If so please check 
the below and forward a copy of the SLBE/SELBE Self Certification Affidavit to the Vendor. Bids 
from firms that meet the District’s definition of SLBE or SELBE bid can be 5% higher than the 
lowest responsible bidder and still be awarded a contract. 

Is the vendor a:  SLBE SELBE None . 

You must attach a sole source letter from any vendor to the requisition for the purchases for 
goods or services available from only one (1) vendor. 

All purchases over $84,100 and construction projects over $15,000 require formal bidding. 

Signature of person receiving bids Date 

Campus Business Manager Date 

Purchasing Officer Date 

Updated 1-6-14 

Laney2000106546

Apple, INC
 Phone: 209-6649662  
email: ShawnV@apple.com



APPLE CONFIDENTIAL

RE: Apple Sole Source Letter

Peralta Community College District
Beth Maher, Department Chair
333 East 8th Street
Oakland, CA 94606

Dear Beth:

The purpose of this Apple Sole Source Letter is to inform you and your organization that Apple Inc. (“Apple”) is the
sole source provider of Apple Products and certain Exclusive products to your organization.

“Apple Products” refers to Services, CTO Products, hardware products, and software products manufactured,
distributed, or licensed under the Apple brand name that an Apple customer has paid to acquire or has properly
licensed from Apple for its own use, but excluding any third party software and all other third party products.
“Services” means collectively, the standard, price-listed services, support, and/or training products sold under the
Apple brand name. “Configure-To-Order Products” or “CTO Products” means Products that Apple modifies from its
standard configurations and that are available to an Apple customer only by special order. From time to time
Apple also carries an assortment of third party products models that are exclusively sold by Apple to direct Apple
customers. “Exclusive” products refer to products that compliment Apple-branded products that only Apple has a
license to resell.

Pursuant to the terms of their Agreements with Apple, Apple Authorized Resellers in the United States are
prohibited from selling Apple Products to private or public educational institutions like yours. Certain Apple
authorized cellular phone carriers/providers (“Carriers”), including AT&T, Verizon, and Sprint, are authorized by
Apple to sell the iPhone or iPad to educational institutions.

Aside from the above exceptions, Apple has no present intention to utilize agents and has not authorized any
Apple Authorized Reseller, other than Apple authorized Carriers, to sell Apple Products to your organization. Apple
will continue to have a direct sales and purchasing relationship with your organization, and will continue to be
your sole source for all of the Apple Products.

SCC_US_18February2015

Sincerely,

Vanessa Boenig
Apple Inc.
U.S. Bids and Sales Contracts Management

September 14,
2016




